FRANK D. LUCAS, Oklahoma ZOE LOFGREN, California
CHAIRMAN RANKING MEMBER

Congress of the Wnited States

Novsc of Representatioes
COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY
2321 RAyBURN House OFFICE BUILDING
WasHINGTON, DC 20515-6301
(202) 225-6371

www.scienca.house.gov

December 12, 2024

The Honorable Bryan Steil
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Steil,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith
the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for November 2024, including
the following:

e A summary of Committee activities;

e A statement of expenses and fund balance;

e A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;

e A list of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of the
Committee. '

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

Feed ) Lot

Frank D. Lucas
Chairman
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments
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No committee activity in the month of November.
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Other Activities

Full Committee

November 18, 2024

ILR. 10152, the “COMETS Act” was introduced by Rep. Mike Ezell and referred to the
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

November 19, 2024

H. Res. 1583, “Expressing support for the designation of November 20, 2024, as ‘National GIS
Day’” was introduced by Rep. John Curtis and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

H.R. 10171, “To encourage local government reform of zoning and permitting to enhance
housing affordability and economic growth, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep.,
Adam Smith and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

November 20, 2024

H.R. 10174, “To direct the Secretary of Transportation to establish a program to support the
research, development, demonstration, and deployment of zero-emission vessels and retrofit or
replacement of existing vessels with zero-emission technologies and charging or fueling
infrastructure, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep. Nanette Diaz Barragan and
referred to the Committce on Science, Space, and Technology.,

November 21, 2024

H.R, 10209, “To amend the Cybersecurity Enhancement Act of 2014 to make improvements to
the Federal Cyber Scholarship for Service Program, and for other purposes” was introduced by
Rep. Gerald Connolly and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 10220, the “National Institutes of Clean Energy Act of 2024" was introduced by Rep. Jared
Huffman and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 10229, “To amend the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act to extend the authorization of
appropriations for the Clean Energy Demonstration Program on Current and Former Mine Land"
was introduced by Rep. Morgan McGarvey and referred to the Committee on Science, Space,
and Technology. '



11/07/2024

Citibank

2135-Taxi

Taxi: K. Kopshever

11/22/2024

Citibank

2135-Taxi

$81.44

Taxi: K. Kopshever




12/12/2024 U.8. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
118-2  November

: _ YTD Including
Description November November Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation : $626,339.78 $5,302,814.04 $5,302,814.04
Bonus $29,650.00 $96,088.33 $96,088.33
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $655,989.78 $5,398,902.37 $5,398,902.37
Plane $4,343.00 $14,740.84 $14,740.84
Lodging $1,740.00 $11,672.08 $11,872.08
Meals . $442.72 $3,357.93 $3,357.93
Wifi $23.00 $23.00 $23.00
Car Rental $838.97 $3,418.07 $3,418.07
Gasoline $20.05 $206.31 $2086.31
Private Auto Mileage $36.07 $394.80 $394.60
Taxi $229.22 $594.71 $594.71
Parking $58.00 $765.71 $765,71
Tolls $0.00 $48.50 $48.50
21 Travel subtotal . $7,731.93 $35,221.75 $35,221.75
DC Telecommunication Equipment $180.00 $2,088.00 $2,088.00
DC Telecommunication Services $643.25 ' $6,486.75 $6,488.75
DC Telecommunication Tolls $4,497 .28 $42,827.60 $42,827.60
HIR Graphics ' $0.00 $30.00 $30.00
Postage/Courier/Box Rental $0.00 $294.09 $294.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $5,320.53 $51,726.44 $51,726.44
Printing & Reproduction ) $0.00 . $3,131.40 $3,131.40
Printing & Reproduction . 5000 $480.50 $480.50
Repreduction of Fed/Public Law $0.00 $210.00 $210.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $0.00 $3,821.90 $3,821.90
Training $51.00 $2,826.00 $2,826.00
Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv $0.00 -$760.00 -$7860.00
25 Other Services subtotal $51.00 '$2,066.00 $2,066.00
Computer Software <$500 $0.00 $10.06 $10.06
Bottled Water $415.03 $4,870.56 $4,879.56
Food & Beverage $424,99 $5,684.35 $5.684.35
Legislative Planning $0.00 $422.68 $422.58
Framing {Transfer) : $0.00 $450.00 $450.00
Office Supplies (Outside) $1,349.85 $6,323.76 $6,323.76
Office Supplies (Transfer) $356.78 © 51,9317 $1,031.71
Computer Software <$500 $0.00 $6,509.22 $6,509.22
Publications/Reference Material $33,287.02 $51,871.57 $51,871.57
26 Supplies and Materizls subtotal $35,513.68 $78,082,81 $78,082.81
Comp. Software <$10k $0.00 $2,063.54 $2,063.54
Maintenance / Repairs $901.75 $6,749.04 $6,749.04
31 Equipment subtotal $901.75 $8,812.58 $8,812.58
Total Expenses $705,608.67 $5,678,633.85 $5,678,633.85

Prepared by Amber Roos



12/12/2024

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

November

Toétal Authorization
118-2

Less Expenses for:

$7,266,000.00

January, 2024
February, 2024
March, 2024
April, 2024

May, 2024

- June, 2024
July, 2024
August, 2024
September, 2024 -
QOctober, 2024
November, 2024

Total Expenses to Date:

$430,505.61-

$473,665.13
$467,095.88
$487,661.01
$482,799.81
$486,840.37
$487,188.14
$526,018.02
$402,278.86
$539,072.55
$705,508.67

$5,578,633.85

Unexpended Authorization

Prepared by Amber Roos

'$1,687,366.15



12/12/2024

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
118-2 November

YTD Including
Description November November Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FM Franking subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared by Amher Roos



12/12/2024 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

November

Total Authorization

118-2 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for: .

January, 2024 . $0.00
February, 2024 : $0.00
March, 2024 $0.00
April, 2024 $0.00
May, 2024 ’ . $G.00
June, 2024 . $0.00
July, 2024 $0.00
August, 2024 $0.00
September, 2024 _ $0.00
October, 2024 $0.00
November, 2024 : _ $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: ' $0.00
Unexpended Authorization $5,000.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



Committee on Sciehce, Space, and Technalogy
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name
Amin, Vishal
Anderson, Catherine
Blevins, Brent
Boatright, Daniel
Boosali, Aristotle "Ari"
Camacho, Dario
Costa, Janie
Delonsy, Andrew
Deluca, Andrew
Dunn. Bridget
Dziadon, Daniel
Elkins, Cody
Ferrara, Anna
Glasscock, Stacey
Hall, Troy
Hammond, Tom J.
Hinman, Albert
" Johnson, Catherine "Cate"
Kanarowski, Emmy
Kopshever, Kristin N
Larrieu, Madison
Lombardo, Victoria
Mahajan, Vaibhavi
Marrero, Ana
Mathis, Joshua
McBarron, Kelsay
McQuinn, Alan
Medina, Carlos
Moreno, Gerardo.
Murglin, Alexander
Orellana, Joseph
Palasits, Sara
Parrott, Kristi
Peterson, Sage
Piazza, John L.
Price, Wendi
Roos, Amber Harris
Rosenberg, Adam
Rubin, Andrew
Rubin, Victoria
Scales, Charlie
~ Schneider, Josh
Slagell, Alison
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Stringer, Holten
Vaughan, Heather
Wandel, Bryan Paul
Weixel, Alexander

Title

Sr. Professional Staff
Communications Director
Staff Director _

Staff Director and Counsel
Professional Staffer

Senior Investigative Counsel
Professional Staff

Legal Associate

Senior Advisor

Deputy Comms Director
Staff Director

Policy Assistant
Professional Staff

Shared Employee

Sr. Professional Staffer
Senior Policy Advisor
Professional Staffer

Staff Director

Dem Intern Program

Director of Admin & Member Services

Staff Assistant
Investigator
Dem Intern Program
Finance Assistant
Staff Director
Professional Staff/Counsel
Professional Staff

. Btaff/Press Assistant
Dem Intern Program
Digital Manager
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
PSM
Clerk
Chief of Staff
Director of Operations
Finance Director
Staff Director
Senior Counsel
Professional Staffer
Policy Assistant
Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Policy Director
Professional Staff Member
Communications Director
Shared Staffer
Professional Staff

Gross Monthly

) Compensation
$17,675.00
$11,966.67
$17,675.00
$17,675.00
$17,583.33
$17,875.00
' $17,666.67
$16,833.33
$8,333.33
$17,250.00
$17,675.00
$15,833.33
$16,250.00
$150.42
$17,675.00
$17,675.00
$9,366.67
$17.675.00
$1,750.00
$16,610.02
$763.89
$17,333.33
$1,750.00
$500.00
$17,466.67
$17,675.00
$9,710.77
$6,680.00
$1,750.00
$16,833.33
$9,661.33
$10,418.38
$9,862.40
$17,666.67
*$17,169.82
$17,508.33
$4,187.50
$17,229.19
$13,232.00
$17,675.00
$15,833.33
$10,772.19
$166.67
$17,406.09
$16,875.00
$17,675.00
$500.00
$16,833.33

Prepared 12/12/2024
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Whitney, Pamela L.

Whittaker, Larry W.

Wilkins, Ashlee

Wright, Jennie
Grand Total

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly

Compensation

Staff Director Space Subcommitiee $16,256.22
Shared Employee ‘ $5,428.80
Professional Staff $9,710.77
Chief Counsel $17.675.00
$661,239.78

Prepared 12/12/2024
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