Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225-6371 www.science.house.gov

December 12, 2024

The Honorable Bryan Steil Chairperson Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Steil,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for November 2024, including the following:

- A summary of Committee activities;
- A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;
- A list of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of the Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Frank D. Lucas

Chairman

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments



November 2024 Monthly Committee Report

No committee activity in the month of November.

Other Activities

Full Committee

November 18, 2024

H.R. 10152, the "COMETS Act" was introduced by Rep. Mike Ezell and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

November 19, 2024

<u>H. Res. 1583</u>, "Expressing support for the designation of November 20, 2024, as 'National GIS Day'" was introduced by Rep. John Curtis and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

<u>H.R. 10171</u>, "To encourage local government reform of zoning and permitting to enhance housing affordability and economic growth, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Adam Smith and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

November 20, 2024

<u>H.R. 10174</u>, "To direct the Secretary of Transportation to establish a program to support the research, development, demonstration, and deployment of zero-emission vessels and retrofit or replacement of existing vessels with zero-emission technologies and charging or fueling infrastructure, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Nanette Diaz Barragan and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

November 21, 2024

H.R. 10209, "To amend the Cybersecurity Enhancement Act of 2014 to make improvements to the Federal Cyber Scholarship for Service Program, and for other purposes" was introduced by Rep. Gerald Connolly and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

<u>H.R. 10220</u>, the "National Institutes of Clean Energy Act of 2024" was introduced by Rep. Jared Huffman and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

<u>H.R. 10229</u>, "To amend the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act to extend the authorization of appropriations for the Clean Energy Demonstration Program on Current and Former Mine Land" was introduced by Rep. Morgan McGarvey and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

Dates of Service 1	Dates of Service 2	Payee Name	BOC lookup	Amount	Description of Articles
11/07/2024		Citibank	2135-Taxi	\$10.19	Taxi: K. Kopshever
11/22/2024		Citibank	2135-Taxi	\$81.44	Taxi: K. Kopshever

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

118-2 November

		YTD Including	
Description	November	November	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation	\$626,339.78	\$5,302,814.04	\$5,302,814.04
Bonus	\$29,650.00	\$96,088.33	\$96,088.33
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$655,989.78	\$5,398,902.37	\$5,398,902.37
Plane	\$4,343.90	\$14,740.84	\$14,740.84
Lodging	\$1,740.00	\$11,672.08	\$11,672.08
Meals	\$442.72	\$3,357.93	\$3,357.93
Wifi	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$23.00
Car Rental	\$838.97	\$3,418.07	\$3,418.07
Gasoline	\$20,05	\$206.31	\$206.31
Private Auto Mileage	\$36.07	\$394.60	\$394.60
Taxi	\$229.22	\$594.71	\$594.71
Parking	\$58.00	\$765.71	\$765.71
Tolls	\$0.00	\$48.50	\$48.50
21 Travel subtotal	\$7,731.93	\$35,221.75	\$35,221.75
DC Telecommunication Equipment	\$180.00	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00
DC Telecommunication Services	\$643.25	\$6,486.75	\$6,486.75
OC Telecommunication Tolls	\$4,497.28	\$42,827.60	\$42,827.60
HIR Graphics	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Postage/Courier/Box Rental	\$0.00	\$294.09	\$294.09
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$5,320.53	\$51,726.44	\$51,726.44
Printing & Reproduction	\$0.00	\$3,131.40	\$3,131.40
Printing & Reproduction	\$0.00	\$480.50	\$480.50
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law	\$0.00	\$210,00	\$210.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$0.00	\$3,821.90	\$3,821.90
Training	\$51.00	\$2,826.00	\$2,826.00
Web Dev Hst,Email & Ritd Serv	\$0.00	-\$760.00	-\$760.00
25 Other Services subtotal	\$51.00	\$2,066.00	\$2,066.00
Computer Software <\$500	\$0.00	\$10.06	\$10.06
Bottled Water	\$415.03	\$4,879.56	\$4,879.56
Food & Beverage	\$424.99	\$5,684.35	\$5,684.35
Legislative Planning	\$0.00	\$422.58	\$422.58
Framing (Transfer)	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
Office Supplies (Outside)	\$1,349.86	\$6,323.76	\$6,323.76
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$36.78	\$1,931.71	\$1,931.71
Computer Software <\$500	\$0.00	\$6,509.22	\$6,509.22
Publications/Reference Material	\$33,287.02	\$51,871.57	\$51,871.57
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$35,513.68	\$78,082.81	\$78,082.81
Comp. Software <\$10k	\$0.00	\$2,063.54	\$2,063.54
Maintenance / Repairs	\$901.75	\$6,749.04	\$6,749.04
31 Equipment subtotal	\$901.75	\$8,812.58	\$8,812.58

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date November

Total Authorization	·
118-2	\$7,266,000.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2024	\$430,505.61
February, 2024	\$473,665.13
March, 2024	\$467,095.88
April, 2024	\$487,661.01
May, 2024	\$482,799.61
June, 2024	\$486,840.37
July, 2024	\$487,188.14
August, 2024	\$526,018.02
September, 2024	\$492,278.86
October, 2024	\$539,072.55
November, 2024	\$705,508.67
Total Expenses to Date:	\$5,578,633.85
Unexpended Authorization	\$1,687,366.15

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

118-2 November

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	YTD Including		
Description	November	November	Cumulative Total
Franked Mail	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FM Franking subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date November

Total Authorization 118-2	\$5,000.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2024	\$0.00
February, 2024	\$0.00
March, 2024	\$0.00
April, 2024	\$0.00
May, 2024	\$0.00
June, 2024	\$0.00
July, 2024	\$0.00
August, 2024	\$0.00
September, 2024	\$0.00
October, 2024	\$0.00
November, 2024	\$0.00
Total Expenses to Date:	\$0.00
Unexpended Authorization	\$5,000.00

Fiscal Year	(Multiple)	Items)	
Month Paid	Novembe	The state of the s	
Туре	(Multiple)	ltems)	

4.		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Amin, Vishal	Sr. Professional Staff	\$17,675.00
Anderson, Catherine	Communications Director	\$11,966.67
Blevins, Brent	Staff Director	\$17,675.00
Boatright, Daniel	Staff Director and Counsel	\$17,675.00
Boosali, Aristotle "Ari"	Professional Staffer	\$17,583.33
Camacho, Dario	Senior Investigative Counsel	\$17,675.00
Costa, Janie	Professional Staff	\$17,666.67
Deloney, Andrew	Legal Associate	\$16,833.33
DeLuca, Andrew	Senior Advisor	\$8,333.33
Dunn. Bridget	Deputy Comms Director	\$17,250.00
Dziadon, Daniel	Staff Director	\$17,675.00
Elkins, Cody	Policy Assistant	\$15,833.33
Ferrara, Anna	Professional Staff	\$16,250.00
Glasscock, Stacey	Shared Employee	\$190.42
Hall, Troy	Sr. Professional Staffer	\$17,675.00
Hammond, Tom J.	Senior Policy Advisor	\$17,675.00
Hinman, Albert	Professional Staffer	\$9,366.67
Johnson, Catherine "Cate"	Staff Director	\$17,675.00
Kanarowski, Emmy	Dem Intern Program	\$1,750.00
Kopshever, Kristin N	Director of Admin & Member Services	\$16,610.02
Larrieu, Madison	Staff Assistant	\$763.89
Lombardo, Victoria	Investigator	\$17,333.33
Mahajan, Vaibhavi	Dem Intern Program	\$1,750.00
Marrero, Ana	Finance Assistant	\$500.00
Mathis, Joshua	Staff Director	\$17,466.67
McBarron, Kelsey	Professional Staff/Counsel	\$17,675.00
McQuinn, Alan	Professional Staff	\$9,710.77
Medina, Carlos	Staff/Press Assistant	\$6,680.00
Moreno, Gerardo	Dem Intern Program	\$1,750.00
Murglin, Alexander	Digital Manager	\$16,833.33
Orellana, Joseph	Professional Staff	\$9,661.33
Palasits, Sara	Professional Staff	\$10,418.38
Parrott,Kristi	PSM	\$9,862.40
Peterson, Sage	Clerk	\$17,666.67
Piazza, John L	Chief of Staff	\$17,169.82
Price, Wendi	Director of Operations	\$17,508.33
Roos, Amber Harris	Finance Director	\$4,187.50
Rosenberg, Adam	Staff Director	\$17,229.19
Rubin, Andrew	Senior Counsel	\$13,232.00
Rubin, Victoria	Professional Staffer	\$17,675.00
Scales, Charlie	Policy Assistant	\$15,833.33
Schneider, Josh	Professional Staff	\$10,772.19
Slagell, Alison	Shared Employee	\$166.67
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Policy Director	\$17,406.09
Stringer, Holten	Professional Staff Member	\$16,875.00
Vaughan, Heather	Communications Director	\$17,675.00
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Shared Staffer	\$500.00
Weixel, Alexander	Professional Staff	\$16,833.33
•		•

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Whitney, Pamela L.	Staff Director Space Subcommittee	\$16,256.22
Whittaker, Larry W.	Shared Employee	\$5,428.80
Wilkins, Ashlee	Professional Staff	\$9,710.77
Wright, Jennie	Chief Counsel	\$17,675.00
Grand Total		\$661,239.78